General Description
The MAX328/MA329 are monolithic CMOS analog multi-
plexers. The MAX328 is a single-ended, 1-of-8 device,
and the MAX329 is a differential, 2-of-8 device.
Designed to provide the lowest possible on- and off-
leakages, these multiplexers switch signals from high
source impedance, providing the mux operates into a
high-input-impedance op amp or A/D converter. The

**Contact factory for availability. Substrate may be allowed to
float or be connected to V+.
Ordering Information and Pin Configurations continued at
end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX328CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX328CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX328CJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
MAX328C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX328EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN
MAX328EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX328EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX328EJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP**
MAX328MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
查询MAX3267E/D供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M
A
X
3
2
8
/M
A
X
3
2
9
Ultra-Low Leakage Monolithic CMOS
Analog Multiplexers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V+ = +15V, V- = -15V, GND = 0V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Voltage Referenced to V-
V+ ........................................................................................+44V
GND.....................................................................................+25V
Digital Inputs (Note 1), VS, VD............................-2V to (V+ + 2V)
Current (Any Terminal, Except S or D)................................30mA
Continuous Current, S or D
(pulsed at 1ms, 10% duty cycle max) ............................40mA
Operating Temperature Range
MAX328/329 C _ _ ..............................................0°C to +70°C
MAX328/329 E _ _ ...........................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX328/329 M _ _.........................................-55°C to +125°C
Power Dissipation (Package) (Note 1)
16-Pin CERDIP (Note 2) ...............................................900mW

Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600 _____________________ 9
© 2001 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Ordering Information (continued)
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability. Substrate may be allowed to
float or be connected to V+.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX329CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX329CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX329CJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
MAX329C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX329EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN
MAX329EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX329EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX329EJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP**
MAX329MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
16
EN
15
A0